CORDA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 103074277 Attorney Docket No. 2004 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. To the Honorable Assistant Secre mmissioner Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AUG 3 1 2005 Name: Wellness Europe S.r.l. Domino S.p.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Street Address: Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord, 33097 3. Nature of conveyance: Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 10, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) D362,714, issued September 26, 1995 D373,817, issued September 17, 1996 D375,151, issued October 19, 1996 D380,528, issued July 1, 1997 D400,979, issued November 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? YES Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$440.00 Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq. X (Check No. Enclosed Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 August 31, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED Do not detach this portion O CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: EES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT)/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000123 D362714 pmmissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks FC:8021 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

09-06-2005

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0595

CONTINUATION SHEET

B. Patent No.(s)
D381,069, issued July 15, 1997
D392,723, issued March 24, 1998
D392,724, issued March 24, 1998
D386,570, issued November 18, 1997
5,546,617, issued August 20, 1996
6,098,648, issued August 8, 2000

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Domino S.p.A., a company located at Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord, 33097 Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the invention as set forth in the application for United States Design Patent Nos. 362,714; 373,817; 375,151; 380,528; 400,979; 381,069; 392,723; 392,724; and 386,570; U.S. Patent Nos. 5,546,617; and 6,098,648 and

WHEREAS Wellness Europe S.r.l., of Via Valcellina, Zona Industrielle Nord, 33097 Spilimbergo, Pordenone, Italy, is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Domino S.p.A. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Wellness Europe S.r.l. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as described in the above set forth application for United States Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said Wellness Europe S.r.l., his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Domino S.p.A. if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Wellness Europe 8.r.l

By:

CORRADO GIO

Date: June 10, 2005

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

Official Title: __________

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0597